

Solicitation Information

Greene County Engineer

Solicitation Number

2025 Collective Paving

Deadline

04/01/2025 11:00 AM EDT

Advertised

03/11/2025 07:32 AM EDT

Revised

03/26/2025 04:41 PM EDT

Description

For the purpose of paving and striping selected roadways throughout Greene County.

Location(s)

Greene, Ohio

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Fillmore Construction	11741 State Route 72 Leesburg, OH 45135-9169	(937) 780-1301
Barrett Paving Materials, Inc	3751 Commerce Dr Middletown, OH 45005-5234	(513) 422-4664
John R. Jurgensen Co.	3000 Production Ct Dayton, OH 45414-3514	(937) 882-6233
3 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Bath Township						
0001 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	3,088.57	\$1.50	\$4,632.86	3,088.57	\$4.00	\$12,354.28
0002 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	171.59	\$179.15	\$30,740.35	171.59	\$244.00	\$41,867.96
Beavercreek Township						
0003 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 1.5"	22,174.60	\$1.90	\$42,131.74	22,174.60	\$2.00	\$44,349.20
0004 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	923.94	\$177.00	\$163,537.38	923.94	\$198.00	\$182,940.12
0005 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	35.00	\$623.00	\$21,805.00	35.00	\$750.00	\$26,250.00
0006 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	29.00	\$387.00	\$11,223.00	29.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00
Cedarville Township						
0007 441E50000	295.17	\$194.50	\$57,410.57	295.17	\$260.00	\$76,744.20

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY						
City of Bellbrook						
0008 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 1.5"	12,482.17	\$1.95	\$24,340.23	12,482.17	\$2.00	\$24,964.34
0009 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	520.09	\$180.00	\$93,616.20	520.09	\$198.00	\$102,977.82
City of Fairborn						
0010 253E01000 PAVEMENT REPAIR SY FULL DEPTH, PER CITY OF FAIRBORN STANDARD DRAWINGS	700.00	\$67.00	\$46,900.00	700.00	\$92.00	\$64,400.00
0011 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	34,300.85	\$1.70	\$58,311.45	34,300.85	\$2.00	\$68,601.70
0012 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	1,905.60	\$179.00	\$341,102.40	1,905.60	\$198.00	\$377,308.80

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
0013 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	80.00	\$623.00	\$49,840.00	80.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
0014 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	54.00	\$387.00	\$20,898.00	54.00	\$300.00	\$16,200.00
0015 644E00300 CENTER LINE MILE	1.20	\$6,845.00	\$8,214.00	1.20	\$6,508.00	\$7,809.60

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
City of Fairborn						
0016 644E00500 STOP LINE FT	190.00	\$8.50	\$1,615.00	190.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00
0017 644E00631 CROSSWALK LINE, 24", AS PER PLAN FT PER CITY OF FAIRBORN STANDARD DRAWINGS	1,100.33	\$6.85	\$7,537.26	1,100.33	\$7.00	\$7,702.31
Greene County Engineer						
0018 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	89,919.00	\$1.25	\$112,398.75	89,919.00	\$1.25	\$112,398.75
0019 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	4,998.00	\$177.50	\$887,145.00	4,998.00	\$198.00	\$989,604.00
0020 690E12151 SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT SY	11,979.00	\$1.30	\$15,572.70	11,979.00	\$1.28	\$15,333.12
0021 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	4.00	\$623.00	\$2,492.00	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
0022 632E26501 DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN EACH	2.00	\$1,445.00	\$2,890.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0023	2.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
632E27201 LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN, AS PER PLAN EACH						
0024 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	4.00	\$387.00	\$1,548.00	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
0025 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 MILE	4.49	\$1,185.00	\$5,320.65	4.49	\$902.00	\$4,049.98
0026 642E00300 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 MILE	2.66	\$1,390.00	\$3,697.40	2.66	\$1,802.00	\$4,793.32
Greene County Parks & Trails						
0027 251E01000 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441) SY POTHOLE REPAIR	50.00	\$50.25	\$2,512.50	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
0028 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	472.31	\$212.00	\$100,129.72	472.31	\$208.00	\$98,240.48
Miami Township						
0029 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	147.78	\$209.00	\$30,886.02	147.78	\$248.00	\$36,649.44
Sugarcreek Township						

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
0030 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 1.5"	28,771.05	\$1.60	\$46,033.68	28,771.05	\$2.00	\$57,542.10

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Sugarcreek Township						
0031 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	1,198.79	\$179.00	\$214,583.41	1,198.79	\$198.00	\$237,360.42
0032 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	53.00	\$623.00	\$33,019.00	53.00	\$750.00	\$39,750.00
0033 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	35.00	\$387.00	\$13,545.00	35.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
Village of Cedarville						
0034 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY	3,426.50	\$3.85	\$13,192.03	3,426.50	\$3.50	\$11,992.75
0037 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	171.47	\$190.50	\$32,665.04	171.47	\$244.00	\$41,838.68
0038 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	2.00	\$623.00	\$1,246.00	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
0039 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	\$387.00	\$387.00	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
41 Items	Totals:	\$2,576,800.50			\$2,889,695.27	

Item	Quantity	John R. Jurgensen Co.		Quantity	Fillmore Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
EACH						
Village of Jamestown						
0040 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	5,412.60	\$2.60	\$14,072.76	5,412.60	\$2.50	\$13,531.50
0041 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	300.70	\$192.00	\$57,734.40	300.70	\$240.00	\$72,168.00
0042 642E00100 EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 MILE	0.80	\$1,185.00	\$948.00	0.80	\$902.00	\$721.60
0043 642E00300 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 MILE	0.40	\$1,390.00	\$556.00	0.40	\$1,802.00	\$720.80
41 Items	Totals:		\$2,576,800.50			\$2,889,695.27

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		
		Price	Extension	
Bath Township				
0001 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	3,088.57	\$9.00	\$27,797.13	
0002 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	171.59	\$330.00	\$56,624.70	
Beavercreek Township				
0003 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 1.5"	22,174.60	\$4.25	\$94,242.05	
0004 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	923.94	\$290.00	\$267,942.60	
0005 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	35.00	\$950.00	\$33,250.00	
0006 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	29.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	
Cedarville Township				
0007 441E50000	295.17	\$320.00	\$94,454.40	

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		
		Price	Extension	
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY				
City of Bellbrook				
0008 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 1.5"	12,482.17	\$5.50	\$68,651.94	
0009 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	520.09	\$290.00	\$150,826.10	
City of Fairborn				
0010 253E01000 PAVEMENT REPAIR SY FULL DEPTH, PER CITY OF FAIRBORN STANDARD DRAWINGS	700.00	\$45.25	\$31,675.00	
0011 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	34,300.85	\$1.95	\$66,886.66	
0012 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	1,905.60	\$225.00	\$428,760.00	

Barrett Paving Materials, Inc				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
0013 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	80.00	\$950.00	\$76,000.00	
0014 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	54.00	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	
0015 644E00300 CENTER LINE MILE	1.20	\$9,255.00	\$11,106.00	

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		
		Price	Extension	
City of Fairborn				
0016 644E00500 STOP LINE FT	190.00	\$7.55	\$1,434.50	
0017 644E00631 CROSSWALK LINE, 24", AS PER PLAN FT PER CITY OF FAIRBORN STANDARD DRAWINGS	1,100.33	\$7.25	\$7,977.39	
Greene County Engineer				
0018 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	89,919.00	\$2.25	\$202,317.75	
0019 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	4,998.00	\$227.00	\$1,134,546.00	
0020 690E12151 SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT SY	11,979.00	\$1.41	\$16,890.39	
0021 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	4.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	
0022 632E26501 DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN EACH	2.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	
0023	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		
		Price	Extension	
632E27201 LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN, AS PER PLAN EACH				
0024 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
0025 642E00104 EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 MILE	4.49	\$1,810.00	\$8,126.90	
0026 642E00300 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 MILE	2.66	\$2,415.00	\$6,423.90	
Greene County Parks & Trails				
0027 251E01000 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441) SY POTHOLE REPAIR	50.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	
0028 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	472.31	\$375.00	\$177,116.25	
Miami Township				
0029 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	147.78	\$333.00	\$49,210.74	
Sugarcreek Township				

Barrett Paving Materials, Inc				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
0030 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 1.5"	28,771.05	\$4.00	\$115,084.20	

Barrett Paving Materials, Inc				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Sugarcreek Township				
0031 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	1,198.79	\$260.00	\$311,685.40	
0032 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	53.00	\$950.00	\$50,350.00	
0033 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	35.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	
Village of Cedarville				
0034 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY	3,426.50	\$8.00	\$27,412.00	
0037 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	171.47	\$330.00	\$56,585.10	
0038 611E99654 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	
0039 638E10800 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
41 Items	Totals:	\$3,798,569.00		

Barrett Paving Materials, Inc				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
EACH				
Village of Jamestown				
0040 254E01000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 2"	5,412.60	\$6.50	\$35,181.90	
0041 441E50000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448),... CY	300.70	\$330.00	\$99,231.00	
0042 642E00100 EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 MILE	0.80	\$1,203.75	\$963.00	
0043 642E00300 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 MILE	0.40	\$2,415.00	\$966.00	
41 Items	Totals:		\$3,798,569.00	